

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 879
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “requiring certain” and substitute “authorizing”; in lines 4 and 16 and 17, in each instance, strike “physical fitness measurement programs” and substitute “Wellness Policy Implementation and Monitoring Plans”; in line 6, strike “fitness measurement programs” and substitute “Wellness Policy Implementation and Monitoring Plans”; in the same line, strike “each” and substitute “certain”; and in the same line, strike “system” and substitute “systems”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 1, strike “**SHALL**” and substitute “**MAY**”; in lines 2, 15 and 16, 18 and 19, and 24 and 25, in each instance, strike “**PHYSICAL FITNESS MEASUREMENT PROGRAM**” and substitute “**WELLNESS POLICY IMPLEMENTATION AND MONITORING PLAN**”; in line 15, strike “**EACH**” and substitute “**A**”; in line 18, strike “**TO IMPLEMENT ITS**” and substitute “**THAT IMPLEMENTS A**”; in line 24, strike “**TO IMPLEMENT THE LOCAL SCHOOL SYSTEM’S**” and substitute “**THAT IMPLEMENTS A**”; and in line 26, after “**SYSTEM**” insert “**THAT IMPLEMENTS A WELLNESS POLICY IMPLEMENTATION AND MONITORING PLAN UNDER SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION**”; and in lines 28 and 29, strike “**PHYSICAL FITNESS MEASUREMENT PROGRAM**” and substitute “**WELLNESS POLICY**”.